## TERMS AND CONDITIONS WIFI HOTSPOT LAS DALIAS

1) INTRODUCTION: These conditions apply to the Internet access service for clients and visitors of the Las Dalias Market (hereinafter the Service) and constitute a contract between you (hereinafter "you" or "the User") and the entity LA SALA DALIAS S.L. (hereinafter "LAS DALIAS"), with registered office at Ctra. San Carlos, KM. 12, 07850 Santa Eularia des Riu - Ibiza (Illes Balears), C.I.F. B07949324. In addition to our address the Users will be able to direct their petitions, questions or claims to privacy@lasdalias.es.

By clicking on the "continue" button, you expressly declare that you have read and accept without reservation the present conditions of the Service. Therefore, you must read this document before using the Service, as well as each time you access it, as we reserve the right to change, modify, add or remove part of these conditions at any time. if you do not agree with these conditions you should not use this Service.

2) CONDITIONS:

1. Use of the Service is reserved for LAS DALIAS customers and visitors over 18 years of age.

2. Internet access will be made with the User's own electronic devices. LAS DALIAS does not provide any technical or technological assistance to users using the Service.

3. The User assumes exclusive responsibility for the actions carried out through access, especially with regard to the possible commission of criminal or administrative infractions. In the event that non-compliance with these conditions leads to the endangerment, with or without damage, of the LAS DALIAS information system and, in particular, of the personal data contained therein, the corresponding legal responsibilities will be taken.

4. Users commit to use the Service lawfully, in accordance with the provisions of these conditions and in such a way that they do not harm the rights or interests of LAS DALIAS or third parties. By way of illustration and in no limiting or excluding case, the User undertakes to:

- Not engage in illegal activities or contrary to public order or good faith;

- Not to use the Service to send unsolicited communications (spam).

- Not to carry out actions that imply or imply a violation of the intellectual property rights of LAS DALIAS or third parties;

- Not to cause damage to the physical and logical systems of LAS DALIAS, its suppliers or third parties;

- Not to introduce or spread computer viruses in the network or use any other physical or logical systems that are likely to cause the aforementioned damage.

- Not to suppress, alter, evade or manipulate any protection device or security system of the Service.

5. The use of the Service and Internet access provided through it are carried out at the User's own risk, and therefore neither LAS DALIAS, nor its administrators, workers, suppliers or collaborators shall be liable for damages of any nature, direct or otherwise, deriving from such use or access, expressly excluding LAS DALIAS, to the full extent provided by law, any guarantees, whether directly or implied LAS DALIAS does not guarantee the availability, accessibility, reliability or security of the Service. In particular, LAS DALIAS shall not be liable for any damages arising from interference, interruptions, computer viruses, disconnections, delays or blockages in the use of the Service, nor for any other alteration that may occur in the Users' Software or Hardware. Neither does it guarantee the absence of viruses, malware, trojans or other elements that may produce alterations in the User's computer system, documents or files, excluding any responsibility for damages of any kind caused to the User for this reason. Similarly, LAS DALIAS shall not be liable for damages caused by other users or third parties through illegitimate interference beyond its control.

6. LAS DALIAS reserves the right to suspend or cancel access to the Service at any time and especially, but exclusively, to those users who fail to comply with these conditions, in the event of unforeseen technical or security problems or in compliance with a request and/or a police, judicial or administrative order. Such cancellation or suspension shall be carried out at the sole discretion of LAS DALIAS and shall not give rise to any type of compensation.

7. Access and use of the Service necessarily implies that each and every one of these conditions are expressly accepted by you.

8. Without prejudice to the rights recognised to consumers by Royal Legislative Decree 1/2007, of 16 November, the use of the Service will be governed by Spanish law to the exclusion of its conflict of law rules and any controversy that may arise therefrom will be subject to the jurisdiction and competence of the Courts and Tribunals of Ibiza, the users expressly

renouncing their own jurisdiction if they wish to .The European Commission provides an online dispute resolution platform aimed at consumers, who can access it through the following link:

https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/odr/main/index.cfm?event=main.home.chooseLan guage